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Declaration of Results
s. 55(4) of the Municipal Elections Act, 1996

2021 Councillor Ward 22 Scarborough-Agincourt By-Election
Friday, January 15, 2021

[, John D. Elvidge, Interim City Clerk of the City of Toronto declare to be elected the candidate
who received the highest number of votes for the office as indicated in the attached report.

A

Dated at Toronto this John D. Elvidge
18t day of January, 2021 Interim City Clerk



Office of Councillor Ward 22 Scarborough-Agincourt

2021/01/18

CANDIDATE NAME

Nick Mantas
Manna Wong
Christina Liu
Rocco Achampong
Tony Luk

Roland Lin

Jimmy Dagher

Serge Khatchadourian

Lily Fang

David Cheng
Paul Maguire
Varun Sriskanda
Renee Jagdeo
Yong Wu

Corey David
Walayat Khan
Sharif Ahmed
Jonathan Fon
Kevin Haynes
Kevin Clarke
Colin Williams
Iltohan Evbagharu
Anthony Internicola
Daniel Trayes
Michael Julihen
Jeff Vitale

Rigaud Bastien

VOTES

3261
3038
1760

968
848
534
224
224
173
148
135
114
108
108
79
67
51
42
42
38
29
26
23
17
14
12
5
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