

**City Clerk's Office** 

John D. Elvidge Interim City Clerk

City Hall 100 Queen Street West West Tower, 13<sup>th</sup> Floor Toronto, Ontario M5H 2N2 **Tel:** 416-392-8641 **Fax:** 416-392-4900 clerk@toronto.ca www.toronto.ca

## **Declaration of Results**

s. 55(4) of the Municipal Elections Act, 1996

2021 Councillor Ward 22 Scarborough-Agincourt By-Election Friday, January 15, 2021

I, John D. Elvidge, Interim City Clerk of the City of Toronto declare to be elected the candidate who received the highest number of votes for the office as indicated in the attached report.

John D. Elvidge Interim City Clerk

Dated at Toronto this 18<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2021

## Office of Councillor Ward 22 Scarborough-Agincourt

CANDIDATE NAME	VOTES	ELECTED
<b>Nick Mantas</b> Manna Wong	<b>3261</b> 3038	X
Christina Liu	1760	
Rocco Achampong	968	
Tony Luk	848	
Roland Lin	534	
Jimmy Dagher	224	
Serge Khatchadourian	224	
Lily Fang	173	
David Cheng	148	
Paul Maguire	135	
Varun Sriskanda	114	
Renee Jagdeo	108	
Yong Wu	108	
Corey David	79	
Walayat Khan	67	
Sharif Ahmed	51	
Jonathan Fon	42	
Kevin Haynes	42	
Kevin Clarke	38	
Colin Williams	29	
Itohan Evbagharu	26	
Anthony Internicola	23	
Daniel Trayes	17	
Michael Julihen	14	
Jeff Vitale	12	
Rigaud Bastien	5	